
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM 

TT AZOR (An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) 
CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM-796012 

Phone/Fax: 0389-2391236/0389-2391774/0389-2391699 Email: nit_mizoram@nitmz.ac.in 

F.No.: NITMZ/ACAD/1-3/2022/YIOI 
Date: 24 FEB 2023 

NOTICE 

Students of B.Tech 2nd Semester are hereby informed to complete their Even 

Semester 2023 Registration between 24th -28th February 2023. 

1. Fees Structure is uploaded/attached herewith at -Annexure-I &I1. 

2. Online Fees payment through SBI Collect only. 
3. After making online payment, a copy of the PDF receipt should be 

mandatorily uploaded in the ERP. Students making online payment and not 

uploading PDF receipt in the ERP will not be considered for Registration. 

4. Income Certificate of Parents for FY: 2021-22 & AY: 2022-23 along with 
Income Affidavit should be re-uploaded in the ERP in PDF form. And expired 

Income Certificate of Parents will not be accepted. Those students who have 

not submitted the original copy of the Income Certificate & Affidavit 

during ODD Semester 2022 will have to submit during Even Semester 

2023 at Block-VI. 
5. Vide F. No.: NITMZ/ACAD/1-2/2022/2463 dated 07.07.2022 the Room 

rent/Seat rent toward the Hostel of Rs. 1200/- is to be paid by all B.Tech 

Students. 

6. Late fine@ Rs. 2000/- shall be charged from 01.03.2023 from said B.Tech, 

students who did not complete the registration and did not report physically 

to the Faculty Advisor (s) during registration period. 

Sd-(Dr.LALTHANCHAMI SAILO) 

Registrar 
NIT Mizoram 

Copy to: NITMZ/ACAD/1-3/2022 101 
1. Director's Personal Branch, NIT Mizoram. 

2. Registrar's Personal Branch, NIT Mizoram. 

3. All Deans- Acad & PD/R & C/FW/SW. 
4. All HoDs- EEE,ECE,CSE, ME, CE & BS & HSS for strict compliance. 

5. Deputy Registrar. 
6. Faculty i/c Examination. 

7. Faculty i/c Website- with a request to upload in the Institute's Website. 

8. Superintendent-I &1. 

9. ERP Notice Board, Order Guard File & Concerned File 

(A) Date: 24 FEB 2023 

(LALTHUANGAIMI ZOTE" 
Deputy Registrar 

NIT Mizoram 



ANNEXURE-I 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM 
NT MIZORAN 

(An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) 
CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM- 796012 

Phone/Fax: 0389-2391236/0389-2391774/0389-2391699 Email: nit mizoram@nitmz.ac.in 

Detailed Components of Academic Fees of B.Tech Programme of NIT 
Mizoram for 2022-2023 Batch Student during the Even Semester 2023 

SI. Particulars for Above 5 For 1 To 5 
Lakh 

For SC/ST Below 1 
No Lakh &PH Lakh 

Income Income Income 

Category Category 
1st year (2nd Semester) 

20,833.00D 
200.00 

0.00 
500.00 
1,000.00 

0.00 
500.00 
0.00 

1,500.00 
600.00 
300.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

L67,100.00 25,433.00 4,600.00| 4,600.00 

Category 

Tuition Fees 62,500.00 
200.00 

0.00 
500.00 

1,000.00 
0.00 

500.00 
0.00 

1,500.00 
600.00 

300.00 
:0.00 

0.00 
200.00 

0.00 
500.00 

1,000.00| 
0.00 

500.00 

0.00 
200.00 

0.00 
500.00 

1,000.00 
0.00 

500.00 
0.00 

1,500.00 

1 
2 Registration FeesS 

3 Library Deposit (Refundable) 
|4 Library Fees 

Students' Activity Fees 5 
Identity Card 

Laboratory & Internet Fee 

6 

7 

Student Aid Fund 
9 Development Fee 
10 Examination Fee 

11 Medical Aid Fund 
| 12 Training & Placement Fee 
|13 Convocation 
14 Alumni 
Grand Total 

8 0.00 

1,500.00 
600.00| 
300.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

600.00 

300.00 
0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

Note: 
1. Waiver of fees shall be applicable as per the MHRD Order E.No.33-4/2014-TS.II 

dated 24.06.2016 & F.No.33-4/2014-TS.II dated 02.07.2016. 
2. Payment of the above Fees shall be made through SBI Collect only. 

(LALTHIMNGHLIMI }OTej 
Deputy Registrar 

NIT Mizoram 



ANNEXURE-II 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIzORAM 
A 

TU7RAL (An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) 
CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM - 796012 

Phone/Fax: 0389-2391236/0389-2391774/0389-2391699 Email: nit mizoram@nitmz.ac.in 

Detailed Components of Hostel Fees of B.Tech Programme of NIT Mizoram 
for 2022-23 Batch Student during the Even Semester 2023 

SI. Particulars B.Tech 
No 

2nd Sem 

0.00 |1 Caution Money (Refundable)_ 
Hostel Admission (One Time Payment) 
Room Rent 

Electricity Charges 
Water Charges 

O.00 2 
12,00.00 3 
1,500.00 

4 
0.00 

0.00 
6 Recreation 

Crockery + Breakage 
Welfare Fund 

9 Hostel Security & Maintenance Charges 

0.00 7 
0.00 

8 
0.00 

2,700.00 Grand Total 

Note: 
1. Vide F. No. NITMZ/ACAD/1-2/2022/2463 dated 07.07.2022 the Room 

Rent/Seat Rent of Rs. 1200/ is to be paid by all B.Tech Students. 

2. Payment of the above Fees shall be made through SBI Collect only. 

Detailed Components of Mess Fees of B.Tech Programme of NIT Mizoram 
for 2022-23 Batch Student during the Even Semester 2023 

B.Tech 
S1. Particulars 

No 2nd Sem 

13,000.00 
Mess Advance (Adjustable) 

13,000.00 Grand Total 

(LALTHIANAfHLIMI ZÓTE) 
Deputy Registrar 

NIT Mizoram 
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