

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान मिजोरम

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM – 796012

Phone/Fax: 0389-2391236 / 0389-2391774 / 0389-2391699 Email: nit_mizoram@nitmz.ac.in

F.No.: NITMZ/ACAD/1-3/2022/4101

NOTICE

Students of **B.Tech 2nd** Semester are hereby informed to complete their **Even** Semester 2023 Registration between <u>24th - 28th February 2023</u>.

- 1. Fees Structure is uploaded/attached herewith at -Annexure-I & II.
- 2. Online Fees payment through **<u>SBI Collect only</u>**.
- 3. After making online payment, a copy of the PDF receipt should be mandatorily uploaded in the ERP. Students making online payment and not uploading PDF receipt in the ERP will not be considered for **Registration**.
- 4. Income Certificate of Parents for FY: 2021-22 & AY: 2022-23 along with Income Affidavit should be re-uploaded in the ERP in PDF form. And expired Income Certificate of Parents will not be accepted. Those students who have not submitted the <u>original copy of the Income Certificate & Affidavit</u> <u>during ODD Semester 2022 will have to submit during Even Semester</u> 2023 at Block-VI.
- 5. Vide F. No.: NITMZ/ACAD/1-2/2022/2463 dated 07.07.2022 the Room rent/Seat rent toward the Hostel of Rs. 1200/- is to be paid by all B.Tech Students.
- 6. Late fine @ Rs. 2000/- shall be charged from 01.03.2023 from said B.Tech, students who did not complete the registration and did not report physically to the Faculty Advisor (s) during registration period.

Sd-(Dr.LALTHANCHAMI SAILO)

Registrar

NIT Mizoram

Date: 24 FEB 2023

24 FEB 2023

Date:

Copy to: NITMZ/ACAD/1-3/2022 4101 (A)

- 1. Director's Personal Branch, NIT Mizoram.
- 2. Registrar's Personal Branch, NIT Mizoram.
- 3. All Deans- Acad & PD/R & C/FW/SW.
- 4. All HoDs- EEE,ECE,CSE, ME,CE & BS & HSS for strict compliance.
- 5. Deputy Registrar.
- 6. Faculty i/c Examination.
- Faculty i/c Website- with a request to upload in the Institute's Website.
- 8. Superintendent-I &II.
- 9. ERP Notice Board, Order Guard File & Concerned File

(LALTHIANGHEIMI ZOT Deputy Registrar NIT Mizoram



राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान मिजोरम NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM (An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM - 796012

Phone/Fax: 0389-2391236/0389-2391774/0389-2391699 Email: nit_mizoram@nitmz.ac.in

Detailed Components of Academic Fees of B.Tech Programme of NIT Mizoram for 2022-2023 Batch Student during the Even Semester 2023

Sl. No	Particulars	for Above 5 Lakh Income Category	For 1 To 5 Lakh Income Category	For SC/ST & PH	Below 1 Lakh Income Category
	1 st year (2 nd Semester)				
1	Tuition Fees	62,500.00	20,833.00	0.00	0.00
2	Registration Fees	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
3	Library Deposit (Refundable)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	Library Fees	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
5	Students' Activity Fees	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
6	Identity Card	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Laboratory & Internet Fee	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
8	Student Aid Fund	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Development Fee	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
10	Examination Fee	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00
11	Medical Aid Fund	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00
12	Training & Placement Fee	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Convocation	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
14	Alumni	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Grand Total	67,100.00	25,433.00	4,600.00	4,600.00

Note:

- 1. Waiver of fees shall be applicable as per the MHRD Order F.No.33-4/2014-TS.III dated 24.06.2016 & F.No.33-4/2014-TS.III dated 02.07.2016.
- 2. Payment of the above Fees shall be made through SBI Collect only.

(LALTHANGHLIMI ZOTE)

LALTMANGHLIMI ZOTE Deputy Registrar NIT Mizoram



राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान मिजोरम NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM – 796012

Phone/Fax: 0389-2391236/0389-2391774/0389-2391699

Email: nit_mizoram@nitmz.ac.in

Detailed Components of Hostel Fees of B.Tech Programme of NIT Mizoram for 2022-23 Batch Student during the Even Semester 2023

Sl.	Particulars	B.Tech
No		2 nd Sem
1	Caution Money (Refundable)	0.00
2	Hostel Admission (One Time Payment)	0.00
3	Room Rent	12,00.00
4	Electricity Charges	1,500.00
5	Water Charges	0.00
6	Recreation	0.00
7	Crockery + Breakage	0.00
8	Welfare Fund	0.00
9	Hostel Security & Maintenance Charges	0.00
ŕ	Grand Total	2,700.00

Note:

- **1.** Vide F. No. NITMZ/ACAD/1-2/2022/2463 dated 07.07.2022 the <u>Room</u> <u>Rent/Seat Rent</u> of <u>Rs. 1200/-</u> is to be paid by all **B.Tech Students**.
- 2. Payment of the above Fees shall be made through SBI Collect only.

Detailed Components of Mess Fees of B.Tech Programme of NIT Mizoram for 2022-23 Batch Student during the Even Semester 2023

Sl.	Particulars	B.Tech
No		2 nd Sem
1	Mess Advance (Adjustable)	13,000.00
<u>т</u>	Grand Total	13,000.00

(LALTHIANGHLIMI ZÓTE Deputy Registrar NIT Mizoram